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03 Peak-to-Average Ratio 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Result (dB) high Limit (dB) Verdict 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 3.03 13 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9400 1880 3.06 13 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 3.06 13 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 3.39 13 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9400 1880 3.39 13 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 3.42 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 2.81 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9400 1880 2.85 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 2.92 13 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 1312 1712.4 3.23 13 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 1450 1740 3.20 13 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 1513 1752.6 3.21 13 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 1312 1712.4 3.53 13 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 1450 1740 3.55 13 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 1513 1752.6 3.53 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1312 1712.4 3.08 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1450 1740 3.05 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1513 1752.6 3.06 13 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 3.09 13 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4182 836.4 3.14 13 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 3.13 13 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 3.43 13 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4182 836.4 3.48 13 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 3.48 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 2.97 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4182 836.4 3.03 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 3.01 13 PASS 

 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9262 
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HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9400 

 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9538 
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HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9262 

 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9400 
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HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9538 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9262 
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WCDMA Band2 Channel=9400 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9538 



Report No.: STS2412014W02_Appendix WCDMA 

6 
 

 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 Channel=1312 

 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 Channel=1450 
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HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 Channel=1513 

 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 Channel=1312 
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HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 Channel=1450 

 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 Channel=1513 
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WCDMA Band4 Channel=1312 

 

WCDMA Band4 Channel=1450 
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WCDMA Band4 Channel=1513 

 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4132 
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HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4182 

 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4233 
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HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4132 

 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4182 
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HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4233 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4132 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4182 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4233 
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04 Occupied bandwidth 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) 99% OBW (kHz) -26dB EBW (kHz) Verdict 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 4128.100 4711.197 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9400 1880 4142.394 4722.565 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 4123.361 4699.283 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 4126.252 4721.512 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9400 1880 4136.642 4689.070 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 4126.283 4696.847 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 4134.462 4723.542 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9400 1880 4130.618 4718.551 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 4128.861 4702.975 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 1312 1712.4 4118.314 4693.823 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 1450 1740 4137.640 4700.090 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 1513 1752.6 4113.718 4676.455 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 1312 1712.4 4130.570 4663.788 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 1450 1740 4099.602 4694.318 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 1513 1752.6 4136.565 4661.646 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1312 1712.4 4114.215 4691.322 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1450 1740 4119.485 4708.567 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1513 1752.6 4114.938 4668.152 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 4134.198 4710.398 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4182 836.4 4136.399 4700.693 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 4103.087 4709.505 PASS 
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HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 4192.771 5853.747 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4182 836.4 4168.619 5818.441 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 4143.481 5886.172 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 4128.899 4714.424 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4182 836.4 4120.849 4695.145 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 4102.373 4702.987 PASS 

 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9262 

 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9400 
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HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9538 

 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9262 
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HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9400 

 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9538 
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WCDMA Band2 Channel=9262 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9400 
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WCDMA Band2 Channel=9538 

 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 Channel=1312 
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HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 Channel=1450 

 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 Channel=1513 
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HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 Channel=1312 

 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 Channel=1450 
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HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 Channel=1513 

 

WCDMA Band4 Channel=1312 
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WCDMA Band4 Channel=1450 

 

WCDMA Band4 Channel=1513 
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HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4132 

 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4182 
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HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4233 

 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4132 
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HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4182 

 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4233 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4132 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4182 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4233 

 

05 Band edge 
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Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Spur Freq (MHz) Spur Level (dBm) Limit (dBm) Verdict 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 1850.00 -23.06 -13 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 1910.00 -21.11 -13 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 1850.00 -23.52 -13 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 1910.00 -21.73 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 1850.00 -20.31 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 1910.00 -18.50 -13 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 1312 1712.4 1710.00 -23.52 -13 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 1513 1752.6 1755.00 -22.62 -13 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 1312 1712.4 1710.00 -24.36 -13 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 1513 1752.6 1755.00 -22.23 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1312 1712.4 1709.99 -22.31 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1513 1752.6 1755.00 -20.96 -13 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 824.00 -23.31 -13 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 849.00 -23.29 -13 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 824.00 -23.20 -13 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 849.00 -23.10 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 824.00 -22.10 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 849.00 -21.75 -13 PASS 

 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9262 

 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9538 
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HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9262 

 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9538 
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WCDMA Band2 Channel=9262 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9538 
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HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 Channel=1312 

 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 Channel=1513 
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HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 Channel=1312 

 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 Channel=1513 
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WCDMA Band4 Channel=1312 

 

WCDMA Band4 Channel=1513 
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HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4132 

 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4233 
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HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4132 

 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4233 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4132 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4233 



Report No.: STS2412014W02_Appendix WCDMA 

39 
 

 

06 Out-of-band emissions 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Spur Freq (MHz) Spur Level (dBm) Limit (dBm) Verdict 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 18320.02 -23.34 -13 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9400 1880 18471.30 -24.10 -13 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 18379.93 -23.29 -13 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 15411.89 -23.64 -13 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9400 1880 17901.65 -24.04 -13 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 18852.22 -22.67 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 15305.05 -23.70 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9400 1880 18461.31 -23.38 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 18374.44 -23.86 -13 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 1312 1712.4 15593.62 -24.34 -13 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 1450 1740 18227.16 -23.02 -13 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 1513 1752.6 17115.83 -23.68 -13 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 1312 1712.4 18476.79 -24.08 -13 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 1450 1740 1778.87 -20.47 -13 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 1513 1752.6 18353.97 -23.58 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1312 1712.4 18447.83 -23.84 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1450 1740 18436.85 -23.65 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1513 1752.6 18433.85 -23.80 -13 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 2992.83 -29.42 -13 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4182 836.4 3599.51 -29.39 -13 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 3175.04 -29.23 -13 PASS 
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HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 3117.46 -29.41 -13 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4182 836.4 3147.12 -28.95 -13 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 3202.95 -28.95 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 3020.75 -29.15 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4182 836.4 3137.90 -28.86 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 3149.86 -28.75 -13 PASS 

 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9262 

 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9400 
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HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9538 

 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9262 
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HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9400 

 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 Channel=9538 



Report No.: STS2412014W02_Appendix WCDMA 

43 
 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9262 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9400 
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WCDMA Band2 Channel=9538 

 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 Channel=1312 
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HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 Channel=1450 

 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 Channel=1513 



Report No.: STS2412014W02_Appendix WCDMA 

46 
 

 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 Channel=1312 

 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 Channel=1450 
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HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 Channel=1513 

 

WCDMA Band4 Channel=1312 
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WCDMA Band4 Channel=1450 

 

WCDMA Band4 Channel=1513 
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HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4132 

 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4182 
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HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4233 

 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4132 
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HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4182 

 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 Channel=4233 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4132 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4182 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4233 

 


